Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Spruce Living Unit Renovation
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2024-205
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Rafaél Urena
Phase 1-SOQ Date: 11/16/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 2
Panelist Names TOTAL
) PANEL |PHASE1
Firms Rafaél Urefia Tony Ifie Trent Phillips | Michael Poier | Garner Miller RANKED OR;\I;WEIE
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1|KMB Architects 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
2|DLR Group 2 2 2 2 2 10
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 11/30/2023 Number of Firms Interviewed: 2
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
TOTAL FINAL
Firms Rafaél Urefia Tony Ifie Trent Phillips | Michael Poier | Garner Miller | ASSIGNED RANK
RANKS ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|DLR Group 2 2 2 2 2 10 2
2|KMB Architects 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
3
4
5

agail . Lhresia mm7 mffé

Rafaél Urefia Tony Ifie

Trent Puillips Michael prier
Trent Phillips (Dec 5, 2023 16:52 PST) Michael Poier (Dec 4, 2023 16:13 PST)
Trent Phillips Michael Poier

Garner Miller (Dec 1,2023 14:52 PST.
Garner Miller

FPS Updated: 05.2022



Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS Spruce
Living Unit Renovation

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 11/16/2023 2024-205
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Rafaél Ureiia
CRITERIA Eénﬁ’%tiﬁiizii Qualig(;:;ig::e(:f KeY| Relevant Experience | Past Performance An::;esiiy:)l(:::i):rt\ce Sustl';i(r;ael:il:nlzeesign WEI%-II-IAI'I;ED (;?:[;‘lEKR
Scores Yes/ No Score 20 Score 20 Score 40 Score 10 Score 10 Score soone
1/KMB Architects Yes 98% 19.60 98% 19.60 97% 38.80 98% 9.80 98% 9.80 97.60 1
2|DLR Group Yes 98% 19.60 97% 19.40 96% 38.40 97% 9.70 97% 9.70 96.80 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

W%é/ui@

11/16/2023

Rafaél Urefia

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Consensus Date

11/16/2023

Project Number

2024-205

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Ifie

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design

Experience

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

20

Score

20

Score

40

Score

10

Score

10

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 KMB Architects

85%

17.00

90%

18.00

90%

36.00

90%

9.00

90%

9.00

89.00

2 DLR Group

85%

17.00

80%

16.00

80%

32.00

90%

9.00

90%

9.00

83.00

3

[ood IV K> K& | PN

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

erbz/w? a//a

11/16/2023

Tony Ifie

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Consensus Date

11/16/2023

Project Number

2024-205

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Trent Phillips

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design

Experience

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

20

Score

20

Score

40

Score

10

Score

10

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 KMB Architects

95%

19.00

90%

18.00

98%

39.20

85%

8.50

90%

9.00

93.70

2 DLR Group

90%

18.00

90%

18.00

80%

32.00

85%

8.50

90%

9.00

85.50

3

[o<N NN KR K& | BN

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Trent Phillips

Trent Phillips (Dec 5. 2023 {0:52 PST)

11/16/2023

Trent Phillips

Date




Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES
Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS Spruce
Living Unit Renovation
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 11/16/2023 2024-205
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Michael Poier
uatcaionsf | St | patpatomanco [, Lo ScleCext | ustaivatlebeir | e
Scores| Score 20 Score 20 Score 40 Score 10 Score 10 Score SCORE

1 KMB Architects 95% 19.00 97% 19.40 95% 38.00 95% 9.50 95% 9.50 95.40 1

2 DLR Group 95% 19.00 93% 18.60 90% 36.00 95% 9.50 95% 9.50 92.60 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

Mechael Pocer
Michael Poier (Dec 4,2023 16:13 PST) 11/16/2023

Michael Poier Date



Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Consensus Date

11/16/2023

Project Number

2024-205

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Garner Miller

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design

Experience

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

20

Score

20

Score

40

Score

10

Score

10

Score

1 KMB Architects

95%

19.00

96%

19.20

92%

36.80

85%

8.50

92%

9.20

92.70 1

2 DLR Group

97%

19.40

98%

19.60

90%

36.00

83%

8.30

90%

9.00

92.30 2

3

[oo IV K>l K& | PN

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

SN

Garner Miller (Dec 1,2023 14:52 PST)

11/16/2023

Garner Miller

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 11/30/2023 2024-205
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Rafaél Ureiia
DLR Group KMB Architects
CRITERIA Weighting Weighted Weighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
el e el e el e
Score S(?ore Score Sfore Score Sfore Score Sfore Score Score

Organization 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
Project Management 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
Project Approach 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
Experience 25 95% 23.75 96% 24.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 90% 13.50 95% 14.25
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 15 90% 13.50 95% 14.25
ingrse Business Inclu§ion Plan Not Included Included
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 93.50 95.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:

agail . Lhreia Dec 1, 2023

Rafaél Urefia

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 11/30/2023 2024-205
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Tony Ifie
DLR Group KMB Architects
CRITERIA Weighting - - - - -
Organization 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
Project Management 15 90% 13,50 95% 14.25
Project Approach 15 93% 13.95 95% 14.25
Experience 25 90% 22.50 90% 22.50
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 95% 14.25 90% 13,50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 15 90% 13.50 93% 13.95
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 91.95 92.70
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
Anthons fee Dec 1, 2023

Tony Ifie

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Spruce Living Unit Renovation
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 11/30/2023 2024-205
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Trent Phillips
DLR Group KMB Architects
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ _ _
Organization 15 80% 12.00 90% 13.50
Project Management 15 80% 12.00 90% 13.50
Project Approach 15 80% 12.00 95% 14.25
Experience 25 90% 22.50 90% 22.50
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 90% 13.50 85% 12.75
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 15 90% 13.50 85% 12,75
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 85.50 89.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
Trent Fhllips Dec 5. 2023
Trent Phillips (Dec 5, 2023 {0:52 PST) )
Trent Phillips Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/30/2023 2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Michael Poier

DLR Group KMB Architects
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ _ -
Organization 15 88% 1320 93% 13.95
Project Management 15 85% 12,75 95% 14.25
Project Approach 15 88% 1320 97% 14.55
Experience 25 95% 2315 95% 2375
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 91.40 95.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
Mechael Poier Dec 4, 2023

Michael Poier (Dec 4, 2023 16:13 PST)

Michael Poier

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/30/2023 2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Garner Miller

DLR Group KMB Architects
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ _ -
Organization 15 80% 12.00 82% 12.30
Project Management 15 85% 12,75 83% 12.45
Project Approach 15 85% 1208 92% 13.80
Experience 25 90% 22 50 88% 22.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 90% 13.50 90% 13.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 15 92% 13.80 95% 14.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 87.30 88.30
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
SV Dec 1, 2023

Garner Miller (Dec 1, 2023 14:52 PST)

Garner Miller

Date




