

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Project Number

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Chair

This Score	sheet Becomes Pu	ublic Record	d		Rafaél	Ureña	
nase 1 - SOQ	Date:	11/16/2023			lumber of Subn	nitting Firms:	2
			Panelist Names			TOTAL	PHASE
Firms	Rafaél Ureña	Tony Ifie	Trent Phillips	Michael Poier	Garner Miller	PANEL RANKED	RANK
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	SCORE	
1 KMB Architects	1	1	1	1	1	5	1
2 DLR Group	2	2	2	2	2	10	2
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
0							
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
16							
7							
8							
9							
0							
nase 2 Interview	Date:	11/30/2023	3	N	umber of Firms	Interviewed:	2
		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTE	EE MEMBERS			
Firms	Rafaél Ureña	Tony Ifie	Trent Phillips	Michael Poier	Garner Miller	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 DLR Group	2	2	2	2	2	10	2
2 KMB Architects	1	1	1	1	1	5	1
3							
4							
5							
Rafaél G. Ureña Rafaél Ureña		Anthony Afia					
Trent Phillips Trent Phillips (Dec 5, 2023 10:52 PST) Trent Phillips		Michael Poier (Dec 4 Michael Poier	Poier 1, 2023 16:13 PST)				



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Department of Children, Youth &	& Families - GHS Spruce
Living Unit Ren	ovation
Consensus Date	Project Number
11/16/2023	2024-205
Name of Selection Panel Member	

Rafaél Ureña

CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Qualificati Pers	ons of Key onnel	Relevant I	Experience	Past Per	formance	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience		ble Design rience		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores		Score	20	Score	20	Score	40	Score	10	Score	10	Score	SCORE	
1 KMB Architects	Yes	98%	19.60	98%	19.60	97%	38.80	98%	9.80	98%	9.80		97.60	1
2 DLR Group	Yes	98%	19.60	97%	19.40	96%	38.40	97%	9.70	97%	9.70		96.80	2
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTS:	•	•						•		•	-			

Rafaél G. Ureña

Rafaél Ureña

11/16/2023

Dato



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project	de	escr	ip	tion
---------	----	------	----	------

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Consensus Date

Project Number

11/16/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Ifie

CRITERIA	Key Pe	ations of ersonnel	Expe	evant rience		formance	Ana Expe	cle Cost Ilysis rience	Expe	ble Design rience		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores		20	Score	20	Score	40	Score	10	Score	10	Score		
1 KMB Architects	85%	17.00	90%	18.00	90%	36.00	90%	9.00	90%	9.00		89.00	1
2 DLR Group	85%	17.00	80%	16.00	80%	32.00	90%	9.00	90%	9.00		83.00	2
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Anthony Afic

11/16/2023

Tony Ific



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS **Spruce Living Unit Renovation**

Consensus Date

Project Number

11/16/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Trent Phillips

CRITERIA		Rey Personnel Experience		Past Performance		Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER	
Scores	Score	20	Score	20	Score	40	Score	10	Score	10	Score	SCORE	
1 KMB Architects	95%	19.00	90%	18.00	98%	39.20	85%	8.50	90%	9.00		93.70	1
2 DLR Group	90%	18.00	90%	18.00	80%	32.00	85%	8.50	90%	9.00		85.50	2
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:		•			•			•	•	•		•	•

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

11/16/2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS Spruce
Living Unit Renovation

Consensus Date

Project Number

11/16/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Michael Poier

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Past Per	formance	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience		ble Design rience		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	20	Score	20	Score	40	Score	10	Score	10	Score	SCORE	
1 KMB Architects	95%	19.00	97%	19.40	95%	38.00	95%	9.50	95%	9.50		95.40	1
2 DLR Group	95%	19.00	93%	18.60	90%	36.00	95%	9.50	95%	9.50		92.60	2
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:									!				

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Michael Poier
Michael Poier (Dec 4, 2023 16:13 PST)

11/16/2023

Michael Poier



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS Spruce Living Unit Renovation | Project Number

Consensus Date

11/16/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Garner Miller

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA		ations of rsonnel		evant rience	Past Performance		Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ole Design rience		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	20	Score	20	Score	40	Score	10	Score	10	Score	-	
1 KMB Architects	95%	19.00	96%	19.20	92%	36.80	85%	8.50	92%	9.20		92.70	1
2 DLR Group	97%	19.40	98%	19.60	90%	36.00	83%	8.30	90%	9.00		92.30	2
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:				1	□						Į se	•	

11/16/2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS

Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

11/30/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Rafaél Ureña

			Group	KMB Architects							
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25						
Project Management	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25						
Project Approach	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25						
Experience	25	95%	23.75	96%	24.00						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	90%	13.50	95%	14.25						
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	15	90%	13.50	95%	14.25						
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded	Incl	uded						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		93.50		95.25						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						
COMMENTS:	•		-				•				

COMMENTS:

Rafaél G. Ureña

Dec 1, 2023

Rafaél Ureña



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS
Spruce Living Unit Renovation

Date of Evaluation Project Number 2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Ifie

ODITEDIA	DLR Group KMB Architects Weighting										
CRITERIA	vveignting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25						
Project Management	15	90%	13.50	95%	14.25						
Project Approach	15	93%	13.95	95%	14.25						
Experience	25	90%	22.50	90%	22.50						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	95%	14.25	90%	13.50						
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	15	90%	13.50	93%	13.95						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		91.95		92.70	-					
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Anthony of fix

Tony Ifie

Dec 1, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS **Spruce Living Unit Renovation**

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

11/30/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Trent Phillips

00177014	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DLR	Group	KMB A	rchitects						
CRITERIA	Weighting-	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	15	80%	12.00	90%	13.50						
Project Management	15	80%	12.00	90%	13.50						
Project Approach	15	80%	12.00	95%	14.25						
Experience	25	90%	22.50	90%	22.50						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	90%	13.50	85%	12.75						
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	15	90%	13.50	85%	12.75						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		85.50		89.25						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Trent Phillips

Dec 5, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS **Spruce Living Unit Renovation**

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

11/30/2023

2024-205

Name of Selection Panel Member

Michael Poier

ODITEDIA	DLR Group KMB Architects Weighting										
CRITERIA	weighting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	15	88%	13.20	93%	13.95						
Project Management	15	85%	12.75	95%	14.25						
Project Approach	15	88%	13.20	97%	14.55						
Experience	25	95%	23.75	95%	23.75						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25						
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		91.40		95.00						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Michael Poier

Michael Poier

Dec 4, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description							
Department of Children, Youth & Families - GHS							
Spruce Living Unit Renovation							
Date of Evaluation	Project Number						
11/30/2023	2024-205						
Name of Selection Panel Member							

Garner Miller

CRITERIA	VA V. 1. 1. (1	DLR Group		KMB Architects							
	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	15	80%	12.00	82%	12.30						
Project Management	15	85%	12.75	83%	12.45						
Project Approach	15	85%	12.75	92%	13.80						
Experience	25	90%	22.50	88%	22.00						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	90%	13.50	90%	13.50						
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	15	92%	13.80	95%	14.25						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		87.30		88.30						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Garner Miller (Dec 1, 2023 14:52 PST)

Garner Miller

Dec 1, 2023